ORDINANCE NO. 147

AN ORDINANCE ELECTING PARTIPATION IN THE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

OF THE
CITY OF LE ROY
THIS 2nd DAY OF JUNE, 1981

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of Le Roy, McLean County, Illinois, this 2nd day of June, 1981.

ORDINANCE NO. 147

AN ORDINANCE ELECTING PARTICIPATION IN THE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND

BÈ IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LE ROY, THAT:

WHEREAS, Article 7 of the Illinois Pension Code provides that a municipality may elect to participate in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund by the adoption of a resolution or ordinance of its governing body, participation to begin on the that day of January following receipt by the Board of Trustees of the Fund of official notice by the municipality. The Board of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, was follows: "The Trustees of the City of LeRoy, "The Trustees of the City of Leroy,

- 1. That the City of Le Roy, McLean County, Illinois does hereby elect to participate in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund, effective January 1,21982; held on the let day of June, 1981, and the a
 - 2. That the City Clerk be directed to promptly file a certified copy of this ordinance with the Board of Trustees of the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund.
 - 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval, and publication in pamphlet form as required by law.

PASSED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Le Roy, Illinois, on the 1st day of June, 1981.

AYES: Gary Builta, Loren Bean Jr., Irwin Moreland, David King, Jon Winston NAYS: None

Stanta Hagle

APPROVED:

Mayor, City of Le Roy, 111.

George Stagles

Oty Clerk, City of LeRof, Ild.

SEAL)

Olary.